Description of Parcel of Land

for Special Hearing for Parking Mazch 31, 1965

Beginning for the sama on the southwest side of Taylol Avenue,
100 feet wide at a point distant 50 feet measured southeasterly froa
the centerline of Collinsdale Road 30 feet wide and runnina theace
binding cn the southwest side of said Taylor Avenue the two fallowing
courses and distances viz: first South 61° 35' 50° East 36,74 feet,
second scutheasterly along a ¢ +» to the left with a radius of 810.00
feot for an arc distanse of t said surve being subtended by
a chord bearing South 72° 16" 567 Cast 300.36 feat thence leaving the
southwest side of said Taylor Avenue and running for lines of division
the four following courses and distances viz: first South 27° 53" 42°
West 314.41 feet, second Noxth 1!'° 13'21" West 160,98 feet, third South
39° 24 53% West 97.06 feat and fourth North 62° 247 41% West 312.66
feet to the southeast side of the above menticned Collinsdale Road
thance binding on the southesst side of said Collinsdale Aoad the three
following courses and distances viz: first northeasterly along & curve
to the left with a radius of 240,00 feet for an are distance of i3.%3
feet said curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 51° 377 23*
East 189.25 foet, second Korth 28° 241 10* East 35,51 feet and third
northeasterly along 2 curve to the right with a vadius of 23.00 feet
for an arc distance of 3%.27 fest said curve being subtended by a cho
bearing North 73° 24" 10" East 35.36 faet to the plice of beginning.

Containing 2.014 acres ot land more or lass.

For Title see the three following deeds:

(1) Deed dated September 27, 1956, from Tha Midriven Company

to St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Church and recorded among the Land

Rezords of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. #3021, folio 21l.
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(2) Deed dated Decembar 31, 1960, frca Maryland Title
Guarantee Company to St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Caurch and
recorded smong the Land Records nf Baltinore County in Liber W.J.R.
3797 folio 477.

(3) Deed dated Septembur 27, 1936, from The Mldraven
Company to St. Andrews Evangelical Lutaeran Church and recorde
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B., 3021,
folio 217.

®

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPD!
BUREAU OF TRASFIC ENGINEERING
Baltimere County, Marglan
Towson, Maryland, 21204

TO Mr, James E. Dyer
FROM: Eu Ja Cliiford

SUBJECT: Item #1 - ZAC - Map 11, 1965
ylor Avenue and Hillsway Avenue

Ravier of the subject t dated March 31, 1945
results in the fullowing comaents.

Some concern is created by the indication of
future expansion of the church into the parking lot which
will eliminate sume 20 parking spaces.

) The entrance to Taylor Avenus is considered
undesirable due to its close proximity to the intersection
of Taylor and hillsway Avenues, If the petition is granted
final entrance location should be subject to the approval
of the Bureau of Traffic Engineering,

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

By
Attenticny Mr, Jerems D. Crent
Rer Wecani Lot fear of St. indrews “hurch
Oollf i Road

Gam tlomen 1

This Dureau has recently recsived a oomplaint from a
property owner adjscent to the weaternmost area of the 5t, Andrews
Chursh proparty.

There Ls evidence of a large fil1 having besn made in thig
area and slopes. Due to this
eondition the prepsrily owmer is-the recipient of erosion over his

mmmﬂ-llumulmml
or issued to this werk and consequemtly

the responsible pertiss will be re=
properly grade, slape and stablilise the aforemonticmed
accordance with the requirements as st forth in the
nu- Anmediate attention in this
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has tean
to the !nl.lc!.w'l office for any logal sotion dewmed neoessary.
Vary truly years

GS0RCE A, REIER, Chief
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eor Pastor Hareld V, Whitsons
St. Anirew's Bvangelical Latheran wroh
7619 Pareing Tarrace (AaL) W,

¥r. John fose

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0. Mr. John_G. Rose, Zoning Commiss Date_ . June 10, 1965
FroM._ George E. Gavealis, Director

SUBJECT 1 No. 85-377-RXASFH_"R-6 1o R. A. Zoae, Special Exception for Oifices,
nce ta permit 310 parking spoces insteed of the required 376 spaces ond Special
o for Offstret Parking. Southwest comner of Toylor and Hillsway Avenues.
ag the prope: ty of St. Andrews Evan, al Lutheran Church.*

HEARING: Wednusday, June 23, 1965 (10:30 A.M. )

The plar staff of the Office or Plonning ond Zoning has reviewed the subjec! petition and
offers the follawing ¢ommen!

1. The parcel for which the re-classificaticn and speciol excey

excellent rood eecess, is near similarly situated properties wlm. 1ave b\.uv per-
rmm.d less res*ricted use, ond would pose difficult development rroblems far

iial use. The reclowificetion and special exception requested would thus
oppsar to be appropricte. IF the special exception is o be granted, however, it
should be conditioned upon prior execution of public works ogieement requlr
the petitioner 1o culvert the gully westerly from the proserty {as shown on the
potitioner's plat) in @ manner that would be sotisfactary to the planning »ffice o3
well oz the Deportment of Public Works. It should alzo be canditioned upon generd
site=plan approval by this office.

\We are unable 1a comment upon whatever allegation: of hardship or practical
difficulty may be mode by the perifianer with segard 1o the requested variance.
However, we note that in = memorandum from the petitionar's engineer it i
stated that *no screening is planned.”  If this is the cozz, then @ variance from
Subparagraph 409.2.c (1) of the Zoning Regulotions would be required. Since
& voriance from this sbsn-ugraph hos not been requested, we question whether the
potition has been properly odvertiseds But further, we strongly cbject to the nulliticaticn
of any scruening requirement. If anything, the scresning requirements of the
of the Zaning ulations are olrecdy ton weak, and should be sirengthened,
eloborated upon, and cluarly specificd in connection with the graniing of any special
exception, parking use parmit, or varience.

PETITION FOR ZCNING RE-CLMRSIFICATI
AND/OR 3PECIAL EXCEPTION - ! ¢

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY T YRt
t. Andrews Evangel.cal
.Lutheran Church _ _ jegal owner

h i5 described in the description and plar attached hereto and made a part hefeof,

hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be reclassified, purpuast # 7
by SEC3

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an R6 zone to ar

of the property situate In Ballimore 270 o

-C

BA e eeo....2une; for the following reas:n: NE-8C

A Variance to Seeuon 409.2 to P i . &
of the required 376 to Permit 310 Parking Spaces instead

£ H=X

A reclassification from R-6 to R-A with a 3Special Exception to ¢fn|y

allgw the construction of an office building on the subjest property.’

See attached descriptioy
and {2) for & Special Exeeption, under ihe aaid Zoning Law und Zoning Hegulations of Baltimore
County, to us. the nerein described prapenty, for . Offlces
Property s 10 be posted and adver scribed by Zoning Re
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclusification and or Special Exception adrertising.
posting. e'c. upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 15 be bound by the zoning
regulatious snd restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County
; 3 EY
GRANT INVESTMENT CORP, THERAN CHERCH
il - o
s ] ¥ et | AThe e
Coniract purchase Legal Owner

Addres: T Ave,

Petitionee's Atl rrey Protestart’s Attorney

Address
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ro.. Juaes A. Dyer, Chalrman . Date._ MAY 12, 1965
Zoning Advisory Commlttve =
FROM u Charles F. Morris, St.
e puremu- Plans Review
SUBJECT "rqwrl.y owner- 5t. Andrevs Evangelical Lutheran Church
Location- sw commer Taylor & Hillsvay Avenues
District= 9th,
Present Zening- R-6
Proposed Zoning- R.i. With special exception for
offices & petition for Varlance
No. Acres- 0.959

trip zite and adequate vatcr and hydrant
.':'n- at time of thls survey.

Location of hydrants ace as foli.ws:

1. Horth side of Jopra Road, enut of Hillmway Averue,
apprexinately LTS from site praperty.

North side of Joppa Road- West of Hillsvay Avenue,
approximate.y 575t from perty.

th side of Dartmouth Road, east of Hillmway Avenue,
wroximately 1500 site property.

FIre Purcaw

V
Desci.ption of Parcel of land March 3!, 1965
Sheet

For Variance in Parking 2 il
amang the Land Records of Baliimors County in Liber W.J.R , folio
454, southwesterly along a curve to the right with a radius of 15C.00
faet for a distance of 173.36 f-et, said curve being subtended by 3
chord bearing South 34° 37' 02* West 1+ ".36 feet, thence binding on
the sixth line of the above last mentioned deed and binding on the
north side of said Collinsdale Road South BO® 49" 54" West 32.60 faet,
thance North 34° 03' 05" West, binding on the seventh line of the
above last mentioned deed and binding on the last line of the second
parcel of land described in a deed from The Ralph Simmers Building
Company to The Title Holding Company, dated October 29, 19%€, and
racorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B.
3439, folio 524, in all 121.26 feet, thence binding on all of the
second line and part of the third line of the first parcel of the
above herein first mentioned deed the two following courses and dis-
tances as now surveyed viz: first South BO® 49% 54% West 220.37 feet
and second North 2° 05' 46" East 362.75 feet to the place of oceginning.

Gontalning 2.683 acres of land more or less.

For Title of the above described parcel see tha following
deeds:

(1) Abell Building Company to Grant Investment Corpozation
dated January 16, 1957, and recorded among the Land Records of Balti-
more County in Liber G.L.B. 3091, folie 973.

(2) The Ralph W. Simmers Building Company to the Title
Holding Company dated October 29, 1958, and recorded among the Land

Rucords of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. 3439, folio 524.

INVOICE
ey BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.31
OFFICE OF FINAN CE
Division of Collection and Recelpts oare 6/28/65

COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARY "ANL 21204
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Description ~f Parcal of Land to be
Rezonad ‘rza R=6 to R-A
Grant Invectment Cu:panthn )l Mareh 31, 196%
(Special Exception for Offices)

Beginning for the same on the west side of Hillsway Avenge
80 feet wide at a point distant 65 feet southerly more or less from SEC.2-€
the zenterline of Taylor Avenue 100 feet wide and running thence ME-8-C
binding on the west side of said Hillsway Avenue South 0° 3% 00% RA-X
East 224.73 feet thence southwesterly along a curve to the right -1&7[[,4;1!;!
a radius of 15 feet for an aic distance of 23.32 feet sald curve being
subtended by a cherd bearing South 43° 33' 027 West 21.04 feet to
intersect the north side of Dartwouth Avenmue 60 feet wide thence binding
on the north side of said Dartmouth Avenue the two following courses
and distances viz: first South BB® 05' 05" West 84.07 feet and second
southwesterly along a curve to the left with & radius of 180.00 fest
for an arc distance of l46.15%said curve being subtended by a chord
bearing South 54° 49' 27" West 142,17 fect thence for lines of division
the two following courses and aistances viz: first North 11° 127 21*
West 47.00 feet and second North 27° 58' 42" East 314,41 feet to in-
tersect the south side of the above mentioned Taylor Avenue thence
binding on the south side of the above menticned Taylor Avenue the two
following courses and distances viz: first easterly along a curve to
the left with a radius of 810.00 fest for an arc distance of 53.60 feet
said curve being subiended by a chord bearing South B4° 51' 45" East
53.50 feet and sacond South B6° 45' 30" East 17.50 feet, thence south-
easterly along a curve to the right with a radius of 15.00 feet for
an arc distance of 22.46 feet said curve being suotended by a3 chord
bearing South 43°® 52" 15" East 20.42 feat to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.999 acres of land more or less.

N

TauanT

IKPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAéYMND

MAL" TO DIVISIC { OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TGWSON
3 MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS MILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. i

INVOICE

e BALTIgJORE COUNTY, AND  No. 30644
OFFICE OF FINANCE e

Division of Collection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

Grant Investment Corp. BiLLER  oning Dept. of Beltes fo.
10k5=-47 Taylor Ave.
Tongon, Ndw 21204

DERORIT TO ACCOUNT NO. (] K29

patition for Reclassification, Spacial Excuption, Verisnce &Bpecial
Mearing for St. Andrews Cvengelical Lutheran Church
#65=3TT-ATASH

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO
MAIL TO 11 ?
PLEASE RETURN UPF

F THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANGE.

@y 5, 1965
Grant i estmant lorp,
1045 Taylor Ave.
Towson, M 213
# M 21 MORE COUNTY OSFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeoke Avenue
Towsen 4, Morylond

Your petition hes been received and accepted for filing this

OHN G. ROSE
vt Neses Zoning Commissioner

Lutheran ch
Reviewed byc
A

Description of Parcel of Land
to be s-nma from R-6 to R-A
Grant Investment Corporation
(Special Exception for Offices)

For title see the fcllowing two deeds:
(1) Deed dated Septvmber 27, 1956, from The Midraven

March
Sheet 2

Company to St. Andrews Evangelical Lutheran Ciwurch and recorded

amang the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GaL.B. 3021,

follo 217,
(2) Deed dated September 27, 1956, froa The Widraven

Company tc St. Andzews Evangelical Lutheran Church and zecorded

among the Land Rocords of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B.

folio 21l.

CERTIFICATE OF PUSTIMG
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

District
Posted for
Petitioner

Location of proparty

Hearks

Pusted by

3621,

Seonur WiLLia

308 ALLEBHENY AVENDE

Deséription of Parcel of Land
For Vaziance In Parking March 31, 1965
Beginning for the same at a point on the Sn"th\unt side of
Taylor Avenue 100 feet wide, said puint of hagsnnlnq.’on tnn tpaxd or
Morth 2° 11' 52" East 400.77 foot line of tho first parcel of laud
doscribed in a deed from Abell Bullding Company to Grant Investmenti
Corporation, dated January 16, 1957, and recorded among the Land
Records of Ealtimore County in Liber G.L.B. 3091, folio 073, at 2
point d. stant 362.75 feet from the beginning of said third line, and
running thence binding on said southwest side of Tayler Avenue and
binding reverscly for part of distance on the sixth line o: the land
described in a deed from St. Andrew's Evangelical Lutharan Church to
Grant Investmsnt Corporation dated Maxch 7, 1960, and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R. 3797, folio 471,
Sovth 61° 35" 50" East 538,72 feet, thence binding reversely on the
€1fth line of the above last men*icned deed southerly along a cuive
to the right with a radius of 2¢.00 feet for a distance of 39.27 feet,
sald cure being subtended by a ch-id bearing Ssuth 16° 35' 50" East
35,36 feet to intersect the west side of Collinsdale Road 30 feet
wide, thence binding on the west side of said Collinadale Road, and
binding reversely on the fourth line of the above lus: mentioned deed
South 28° 24' 10" West 35.51 foet, thence binding un the Jorthwest
side of saia Collinsdale Road and binding reversely for part or the
distance on the third line of the sbove last mentioned deed and
binding for part of the distance of the fifth line of that parcel ot
land described in a Quit Claim Deed between Baltimore County ana

Maryland Title Guarantee Company dated October 2B, 1960, and recorded
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